

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2400, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2400DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 179, line 16, delete "123" and insert "151.3"

1.4 Page 192, line 4, delete "13,931,000" and insert "18,601,000"

1.5 Page 201, line 30, delete "\$2,400,000" and insert "\$3,300,000"

1.6 Page 226, lines 28 and 29, delete "78,805,000" and insert "78,794,000"

1.7 Page 227, after line 2, insert:

1.8 "(c) The budget base for fiscal year 2022 is \$75,534,000."